

BID TAB 2018-11
PIPES
COLE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
BID OPENING: 2/15/2018
BID OPENING: 2/27/2018

ANNULAR RIVETED METAL CIRCULAR PIPES, CORRUGATION SIZE 2 2/3" x 1/2"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT			METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
			GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE	GAUGE							
12 INCH	16		\$7.57	\$9.35	\$8.01	\$9.00	\$12.50	\$9.20
15 INCH	16		\$9.52	\$11.76	\$10.08	\$10.80	\$15.00	\$11.04
18 INCH	16		\$11.31	\$13.97	\$11.97	\$13.50	\$18.75	\$13.80
24 INCH	16		\$15.13	\$18.69	\$16.02	\$17.10	\$23.75	\$17.48
12 INCH	14		\$9.52	\$11.76	\$10.08	\$10.80	\$15.00	\$11.04
15 INCH	14		\$12.07	\$14.91	\$12.78	\$13.50	\$20.00	\$13.80
18 INCH	14		\$14.28	\$17.64	\$15.12	\$16.20	\$23.75	\$16.56
24 INCH	14		\$19.04	\$23.52	\$20.16	\$21.60	\$31.25	\$22.08
30 INCH	14		\$23.38	\$28.88	\$24.75	\$27.00	\$37.50	\$27.60
36 INCH	14		\$27.88	\$34.44	\$29.52	\$32.40	\$45.00	\$33.12
30 INCH	12		\$32.81	\$40.53	\$34.74	\$36.90	\$52.50	\$37.72
36 INCH	12		\$39.10	\$48.30	\$41.40	\$44.10	\$62.50	\$45.08
42 INCH	12		\$45.82	\$56.60	\$48.51	\$51.30	\$73.75	\$52.44
48 INCH	12		\$52.19	\$64.47	\$55.26	\$58.50	\$81.25	\$59.80
54 INCH	12		\$59.50	\$73.50	\$63.00	\$65.70	\$94.90	\$67.14
48 INCH	10		\$66.64	\$82.32	\$70.56	\$73.80	\$83.75	\$75.44
54 INCH	10		\$75.99	\$93.87	\$80.46	\$82.80	\$122.20	\$84.64
60 INCH	10		\$83.73	\$103.43	\$88.65	\$92.70	\$136.50	\$94.76
66 INCH	10		\$91.80	\$113.40	\$97.20	\$101.70	\$149.50	\$103.96
72 INCH	10		\$99.96	\$123.48	\$105.84	\$110.70	\$163.80	\$113.16
78 INCH	10		\$108.29	\$133.77	\$114.66	\$119.70	\$176.80	\$122.36
84 INCH	10		\$116.62	\$144.06	\$123.48	\$129.60	\$197.60	\$132.48
90 INCH	10		\$125.05	\$154.35	\$132.46	\$138.60	\$210.60	\$141.68
96 INCH	8		\$164.22	\$202.86	N/A	\$178.20	NO BID	N/A
			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE		

ANNULAR RIVETED METAL ARCH PIPES, CORRUGATION SIZE 2 2/3" x 1/2"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL ARCH PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT			METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
			GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE	SPAN & RISE	GAUGE						
15 INCH	17 X 13	16	\$10.26	\$12.60	\$10.80	\$11.40	\$15.60	\$11.52
18 INCH	21 X 15	16	\$12.06	\$14.81	\$12.69	\$14.25	\$19.50	\$14.40
24 INCH	28 X 20	16	\$16.25	\$19.95	\$17.10	\$18.05	\$24.70	\$18.24
15 INCH	17 X 13	14	\$12.91	\$15.86	\$13.59	\$14.25	\$20.16	\$14.40
18 INCH	21 X 15	14	\$15.13	\$18.59	\$15.93	\$17.10	\$24.21	\$17.28
24 INCH	28 X 20	14	\$20.18	\$24.78	\$21.24	\$22.80	\$32.27	\$23.04
30 INCH	35 X 24	14	\$24.54	\$30.14	\$25.83	\$28.50	\$39.00	\$28.80
36 INCH	42 X 29	14	\$29.24	\$35.91	\$30.78	\$34.20	\$46.80	\$34.56
30 INCH	35 X 24	12	\$34.11	\$41.90	\$35.91	\$38.95	\$54.72	\$39.36
36 INCH	42 X 29	12	\$40.53	\$49.77	\$42.66	\$46.55	\$65.40	\$47.04
42 INCH	49 X 33	12	\$47.45	\$58.28	\$49.95	\$54.15	\$76.08	\$54.72
48 INCH	57 X 38	12	\$53.95	\$66.26	\$56.79	\$61.75	\$84.50	\$62.40
54 INCH	64 X 43	12	\$61.47	\$75.50	\$64.71	\$69.35	\$98.55	\$70.88
48 INCH	57 X 38	10	\$68.49	\$84.11	\$72.09	\$77.90	\$108.80	\$78.72
54 INCH	64 X 43	10	\$78.15	\$95.97	\$82.26	\$87.40	\$126.77	\$88.32
60 INCH	71 X 47	10	\$86.01	\$105.63	\$90.54	\$97.85	\$141.91	\$98.88
66 INCH	77 X 52	10	\$94.39	\$115.92	\$99.36	\$107.35	\$155.70	\$108.48
72 INCH	83 X 57	10	\$102.77	\$126.21	\$108.18	\$116.85	\$169.47	\$118.08
			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE		

ANNULAR RIVETED METAL CIRCULAR PIPES, CORRUGATION SIZE 3" X 1"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT			METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
			GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE	GAUGE							
54 INCH	14		\$50.76	\$62.04	\$54.14	\$61.00	\$85.17	\$61.00
60 INCH	14		\$56.25	\$68.75	\$60.00	\$67.00	\$95.54	\$67.00
66 INCH	14		\$64.47	\$75.13	\$65.57	\$74.00	\$103.32	\$74.00
72 INCH	14		\$66.87	\$81.73	\$71.33	\$81.00	\$113.09	\$81.00
78 INCH	14		\$72.36	\$88.44	\$77.18	\$87.00	\$117.45	\$87.00
78 INCH	12		\$101.52	\$124.08	\$108.29	\$119.00	\$160.65	\$119.00
84 INCH	12		\$109.17	\$133.43	\$116.45	\$128.00	\$172.80	\$128.00
90 INCH	12		\$116.91	\$142.89	\$124.70	\$143.85	\$184.95	\$143.85
96 INCH	12		\$124.56	\$152.24	\$132.86	\$154.35	\$198.45	\$154.35
102 INCH	12		\$132.57	\$162.03	\$141.41	\$162.75	\$209.25	\$162.75
108 INCH	12		\$139.59	\$170.61	\$148.90	\$173.25	\$222.75	\$173.25
114 INCH	12		\$147.69	\$180.51	\$157.54	\$182.70	\$234.90	\$182.70
120 INCH	12		\$154.89	\$189.31	\$165.20	\$210.45	\$247.05	\$210.45
96 INCH	10		\$159.21	\$194.59	\$169.82	\$197.40	\$203.74	\$197.40
102 INCH	10		\$168.48	\$205.92	\$179.71	\$207.90	\$272.81	\$207.90
108 INCH	10		\$178.38	\$218.02	\$190.27	\$221.55	\$290.72	\$221.55
114 INCH	10		\$188.19	\$230.01	\$200.74	\$233.10	\$305.87	\$233.10
120 INCH	10		\$198.00	\$242.00	\$211.20	\$269.10	\$322.41	\$269.10
126 INCH	10		\$208.21	\$254.06	\$221.79	\$284.05	\$340.32	\$284.05
132 INCH	10		\$218.29	\$266.03	\$232.31	\$297.85	\$356.66	\$297.85
138 INCH	8		\$283.59	\$346.61	NO BID	\$377.20	NO BID	NO BID
144 INCH	8		\$295.74	\$361.46	NO BID	\$395.60	NO BID	NO BID
			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE		

ANNULAR RIVETED METAL ARCH PIPES, CORRUGATION SIZE 3" X 1"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL ARCH PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT			METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
			GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE	SPAN & RISE	GAUGE						
54 INCH	60 X 46	14	\$52.65	\$64.35	\$56.16	\$64.05	\$88.33	\$64.05
60 INCH	66 X 51	14	\$58.41	\$71.39	\$62.30	\$70.35	\$97.01	\$70.35
66 INCH	73 X 55	14	\$63.90	\$78.10	\$68.16	\$77.70	\$1,074.14	\$77.70
72 INCH	81 X 59	14	\$69.66	\$85.14	\$74.30	\$85.05	\$117.28	\$85.05
66 INCH	73 X 55	12	\$88.65	\$108.35	\$94.56	\$106.05	\$141.40	\$106.05
72 INCH	81 X 59	12	\$96.75	\$118.25	\$103.20	\$115.50	\$154.00	\$115.50
78 INCH	87 X 63	12	\$105.75	\$129.25	\$112.80	\$124.95	\$166.60	\$124.95
84 INCH	95 X 67	12	\$113.67	\$138.93	\$121.25	\$134.40	\$179.20	\$134.40
90 INCH	103 X 71	12	\$122.13	\$149.27	\$130.27	\$143.85	\$191.80	\$143.85
96 INCH	112 X 75	12	\$130.59	\$159.61	\$139.30	\$154.35	\$205.80	\$154.35
102 INCH	117 X 79	12	\$139.32	\$170.28	\$148.61	\$162.75	\$217.00	\$162.75
108 INCH	128 X 83	12	\$147.06	\$179.74	\$156.86	\$173.25	\$231.00	\$173.25
96 INCH	112 X 75	10	\$165.06	\$201.74	\$176.06	\$197.40	\$268.62	\$197.40
102 INCH	117 X 79	10	\$175.41	\$214.39	\$187.10	\$207.90	\$282.91	\$207.90
108 INCH	128 X 83	10	\$186.12	\$227.48	\$198.53	\$221.55	\$301.49	\$221.55
114 INCH	137 X 87	10	\$197.46	\$241.34	\$210.62	\$233.10	\$317.20	\$233.10
120 INCH	142 X 91	10	\$211.05	\$257.95	\$225.12	\$245.70	\$334.35	\$245.70
			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL ARCH BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE			COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL ARCH BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE		

ANNULAR RIVETED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE, CORRUGATION SIZE 2 2/3" X 1/2"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO		CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO			
		PIPE SIZE	GAUGE	PRICE PER FOOT	PRICE PER FOOT		
15 INCH	16	\$10.73		NO BID			
18 INCH	16	\$12.93					
24 INCH	16	\$17.03					
12 INCH	14	\$10.60					
30 INCH	14	\$26.40					
36 INCH	14	\$31.63					
42 INCH	12	\$51.15					
48 INCH	12	\$58.30					
54 INCH	12	\$64.45					
60 INCH	10	\$93.23					
72 INCH	10	\$111.38					
84 INCH	10	\$130.91					
90 INCH	8	\$167.21					
96 INCH	8	\$178.73					
COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE				COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE			

ANNULAR RIVETED ALUMINUM ALLOY PIPE, CORRUGATION SIZE 2 2/3" X 1/2"

RIVETED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE AS NEEDED PER FOOT		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO		CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO	
		PIPE SIZE	GAUGE	PRICE PER FOOT	PRICE PER FOOT
48 INCH	14	\$52.22		NO BID	
54 INCH	14	\$58.71			
60 INCH	12	\$89.98			
72 INCH	12	\$107.68			
84 INCH	12	\$125.38			
90 INCH	10	\$171.69			
96 INCH	10	\$182.90			
COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE				COST FOR EACH 2-FOOT CORRUGATED METAL BAND SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE PRICE OF TWO FEET OF PIPE	

SMOOTH WALL SPIRAL RIB CIRCULAR PIPES

SMOOTH WALL SPIRAL AS NEEDED PER FOOT		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
		GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE	GAUGE						
12 INCH	16	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
15 INCH	16	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$12.90	NO BID	\$13.50
18 INCH	16	\$12.32	\$15.40	\$13.02	\$13.50	NO BID	\$13.80
12 INCH	14	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
15 INCH	14	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$12.90	NO BID	\$13.50
18 INCH	14	\$15.49	\$19.36	\$16.57	\$16.20	NO BID	\$16.56
24 INCH	14	\$20.68	\$25.85	\$22.06	\$21.60	NO BID	\$22.08
30 INCH	14	\$25.43	\$31.79	\$27.17	\$27.00	NO BID	\$27.60
36 INCH	14	\$30.27	\$37.84	\$32.34	\$32.40	NO BID	\$33.12
24 INCH	12	\$29.13	NO BID	\$31.45	\$29.93	NO BID	\$30.60
30 INCH	12	\$35.64	NO BID	\$38.48	\$37.41	NO BID	\$38.24
36 INCH	12	\$42.50	NO BID	\$45.89	\$44.90	NO BID	\$45.90
42 INCH	12	\$49.81	NO BID	\$53.77	\$52.38	NO BID	\$53.54
48 INCH	12	\$56.76	NO BID	\$61.28	\$59.86	NO BID	\$61.19
54 INCH	12	\$64.68	NO BID	\$69.83	\$67.35	NO BID	\$68.84
60 INCH	12	\$71.28	NO BID	\$76.95	\$74.83	NO BID	\$76.49
66 INCH	12	\$78.14	NO BID	\$84.36	\$82.31	NO BID	\$84.14
72 INCH	12	\$85.89	NO BID	\$92.72	\$89.79	NO BID	\$91.79
78 INCH	12	\$93.05	NO BID	\$100.43	\$97.27	NO BID	\$99.43
84 INCH	12	\$100.20	NO BID	\$107.50	\$115.20	NO BID	\$117.76
90 INCH	12	\$107.36	NO BID	\$115.18	\$123.30	NO BID	\$126.04
96 INCH	10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	169.2	NO BID	NO BID
102 INCH	10	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$178.20	NO BID	NO BID

SMOOTH WALL SPIRAL RIB ARCH PIPES

SMOOTH WALL SPIRAL AS NEEDED PER FOOT			METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO			CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO		
			GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT	POLYMER COATED PRICE PER FOOT	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE PER FOOT
PIPE SIZE		GAUGE						
18 INCH	20X16	16	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$14.10	NO BID	\$14.40
21 INCH	23X19	16	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	\$15.98	NO BID	\$16.32
18 INCH	20X16	14	\$16.37	\$20.46	\$17.48	\$16.92	NO BID	\$17.28
21 INCH	23X19	14	\$19.45	\$24.31	\$20.77	\$19.74	NO BID	\$20.16
24 INCH	27X21	14	\$21.82	\$27.28	\$23.31	\$22.56	NO BID	\$23.04
30 INCH	33X26	14	\$26.49	\$33.11	\$28.29	\$28.20	NO BID	\$28.80
36 INCH	40X31	14	\$31.59	\$39.49	\$33.75	\$33.84	NO BID	\$34.56
24 INCH	27X21	12	\$30.18	NO BID	\$32.59	\$31.26	NO BID	\$31.93
30 INCH	33X26	12	\$36.87	NO BID	\$39.81	\$39.80	NO BID	\$39.91
36 INCH	40X31	12	\$43.82	NO BID	\$47.31	\$46.90	NO BID	\$47.89
42 INCH	46X36	12	\$51.30	NO BID	\$55.39	\$54.71	NO BID	\$55.87
48 INCH	53X41	12	\$58.34	NO BID	\$62.99	\$62.52	NO BID	\$63.85
54 INCH	60X46	12	\$66.44	NO BID	\$71.73	\$78.02	NO BID	\$79.68
60 INCH	66X51	12	\$73.82	NO BID	\$78.75	\$86.48	NO BID	\$88.32

METAL FLARED END SECTIONS

ARCH PIPE		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO		CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO	
		GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE EACH
PIPE SIZE	ARCH SIZE				
15 INCH	17 X 13	\$57.45	\$95.70	\$96.28	\$106.31
18 INCH	21 X 15	\$67.40	\$112.20	\$112.91	\$124.65
24 INCH	28 X 20	\$96.50	\$160.80	\$161.82	\$178.64
30 INCH	35 X 24	\$159.45	\$269.40	\$271.14	\$299.33
36 INCH	42 X 29	\$236.70	\$426.10	\$428.85	\$473.46
42 INCH	49 X 33	\$425.60	\$734.10	\$738.92	\$815.75
48 INCH	57 X 38	\$608.15	\$915.50	\$921.42	\$1,017.21
54 INCH	64 X 43	\$845.55	\$1,272.90	\$1,218.11	\$1,414.33
60 INCH	71 X 47	\$1,105.15	\$1,663.80	\$1,674.49	\$1,451.52
66 INCH	77 X 52	\$1,496.90	\$2,253.60	\$2,268.12	\$2,504.03
72 INCH	83 X 57	\$1,590.55	\$2,394.45	\$2,409.89	\$2,660.49
78 INCH	87 X 63	\$1,756.60	\$2,644.45	\$2,661.50	\$2,939.28
84 INCH	95 X 67	\$1,812.75	\$2,729.05	\$2,746.50	\$3,032.25
90 INCH	103 X 71	\$2,030.25	\$3,056.45	\$3,076.15	\$3,396.05
96 INCH	112 X 75	\$2,348.35	\$3,535.35	\$3,558.11	\$3,392.15
102 INCH	117 X 79	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
108 INCH	128 X 83	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
114 INCH	137 X 87	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
120 INCH	142 X 91	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID

METAL FLARED END SECTIONS

ROUND PIPE		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO		CONTECH ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS Rob Richardson (417) 831-2616 Springfield, MO	
		GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	GALVANIZED STEEL PRICE EACH	ALUMINIZED STEEL PRICE EACH
PIPE SIZE					
12 INCH		\$42.15	\$77.85	\$75.33	\$83.14
15 INCH		\$53.55	\$95.10	\$95.71	\$105.65
18 INCH		\$69.40	\$123.25	\$124.09	\$136.96
24 INCH		\$103.55	\$184.00	\$185.21	\$204.45
30 INCH		\$174.70	\$335.85	\$338.05	\$373.19
36 INCH		\$281.55	\$541.45	\$544.92	\$601.58
42 INCH		\$666.00	\$1,021.20	\$1,027.79	\$1,134.65
48 INCH		\$760.70	\$1,188.45	\$1,196.10	\$1,320.48
54 INCH		\$935.60	\$1,408.50	\$1,417.57	\$1,565.02
60 INCH		\$1,403.40	\$2,112.75	\$2,126.37	\$2,347.52
66 INCH		\$1,508.65	\$2,271.20	\$2,285.83	\$2,523.55
72 INCH		\$1,672.40	\$2,517.70	\$2,533.94	\$2,797.46
78 INCH		\$1,812.75	\$2,729.05	\$2,746.59	\$3,032.25
84 INCH		\$1,976.45	\$2,975.45	\$2,994.64	\$3,306.05
90 INCH		\$2,543.70	\$3,829.45	\$3,854.08	\$4,254.92
96 INCH		\$2,622.00	\$3,947.30	\$3,972.78	\$4,385.91
102 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
108 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
114 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
120 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
126 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
132 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
138 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID
144 INCH		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	NO BID

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL)

		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO	CORE AND MAIN LP Sparky House (573) 442-4450 Columbia, MO
PLASTIC PIPE			
DIAMETER		UNIT PRICE PER FOOT	UNIT PRICE PER FOOT
12 INCH		\$5.10	\$5.17
15 INCH		\$7.14	\$7.62
18 INCH		\$9.59	\$9.17
21 INCH		NO BID	\$15.84
24 INCH		\$15.96	\$15.84
27 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
30 INCH		\$22.74	\$23.62
33 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
36 INCH		\$30.62	\$27.28
39 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
42 INCH		\$44.40	\$40.00
45 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
48 INCH		\$46.80	\$49.45
51 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
54 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
60 INCH		\$100.80	\$73.34
PLASTIC BANDS			
DIAMETERS		UNIT PRICE PER BAND	UNIT PRICE PER BAND
12 INCH		\$6.27	\$5.29
15 INCH		\$12.94	\$7.79
18 INCH		\$22.80	\$9.38
21 INCH		NO BID	\$16.20
24 INCH		\$30.16	\$16.20
27 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
30 INCH		\$57.00	\$24.15
33 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
36 INCH		\$126.00	\$27.90
39 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
42 INCH		\$187.20	\$40.91
45 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
48 INCH		\$270.00	\$50.57
51 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
54 INCH		NO BID	NO BID
60 INCH		\$330.00	\$75.00

HIGH PERFORMANCE CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR WALL)

		METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO	HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS LTD Sparky House (573) 442-4450 Columbia, MO
PLASTIC PIPE			
DIAMETER		UNIT PRICE PER FOOT	UNIT PRICE PER FOOT
12 INCH		NO BID	\$5.67
15 INCH			\$8.04
18 INCH			\$10.95
21 INCH			\$16.67
24 INCH			\$17.50
27 INCH			NO BID
30 INCH			\$28.06
33 INCH			NO BID
36 INCH			\$31.62
39 INCH			NO BID
42 INCH			\$42.56
45 INCH			NO BID
48 INCH			\$53.34
51 INCH			NO BID
54 INCH			NO BID
60 INCH			\$76.78

HDPE CULVERT REHABILITATION LINER

POLYETHYLENE

OUTSIDE
DIAMETER

10.75 INCH
12.75 INCH
14 INCH
16 INCH
18 INCH
20 INCH
22 INCH
24 INCH
28 INCH
30 INCH
32 INCH
36 INCH
42 INCH
48 INCH
54 INCH
63 INCH

METAL CULVERTS, INC Greg Brauner (573) 636-7312 Jefferson City, MO		
	PIPE PRICE PER FOOT	INLET DEVICE PRICE EACH
	\$15.30	*
	\$17.50	*
	\$19.25	*
	\$26.25	*
	\$28.85	*
	\$33.25	*
	\$38.10	*
	\$49.55	*
	\$61.35	*
	\$68.40	*
	\$76.05	*
	\$89.75	*
	\$128.25	*
	\$158.15	*
	\$165.40	*
	*	*

*Available upon request, priced on a job by job basis

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

		FRED WEBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PRODUCTS Michael Ax (314) 892-7400 St. Louis, MO		
CIRCULAR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		CLASS II PER FOOT	CLASS III PER FOOT	CLASS IV PER FOOT
SIZE				
12 INCH		NO BID	\$8.80	\$8.80
15 INCH			\$11.80	\$12.40
18 INCH			\$15.75	\$16.30
24 INCH			\$23.75	\$26.75
30 INCH			\$32.00	\$36.15
36 INCH			\$45.50	\$52.50
42 INCH			\$58.00	\$70.50
48 INCH			\$76.50	\$82.00
54 INCH			\$103.10	\$118.70
60 INCH			\$123.90	\$150.00
72 INCH			\$183.60	\$225.00
78 INCH			\$248.00*	\$276.00*
84 INCH			\$270.00*	\$308.00*
90 INCH			\$320.00*	\$436.00*
96 INCH			\$356.00*	\$590.00*
108 INCH			\$515.00*	\$600.00*
CIRCULAR CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS		*Call for availability		
SIZE		EACH		
12 INCH		\$302.50		
15 INCH		\$313.50		
18 INCH		\$341.00		
24 INCH		\$451.00		
30 INCH		\$638.00		
36 INCH		\$940.00		
42 INCH		\$1,089.00		
48 INCH		\$1,138.50		
54 INCH		\$1,677.50		
60 INCH		\$2,403.50		
72 INCH		\$4,218.50		
78 INCH		\$4,702.50		
84 INCH		\$5,362.50		
90 INCH		NO BID		
96 INCH		NO BID		
108 INCH		NO BID		

*Pricing based on full loads delivered. Partial load subject to \$200 small load fee. Pricing good for pick-up in Fulton, MO.

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CONT'D)

		FRED WEBER REINFORCED CONCRETE PRODUCTS Michael Ax (314) 892-7400 St. Louis, MO		
HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE		CLASS II PER FOOT	CLASS III PER FOOT	CLASS IV PER FOOT
SIZE		NO BID		
14 INCH x	23 INCH		\$45.75	\$47.25
19 INCH x	30 INCH		\$55.00	\$58.50
24 INCH x	38 INCH		\$74.50	\$79.00
29 INCH x	45 INCH		\$85.12	\$97.00
34 INCH x	53 INCH		\$114.00	\$130.25
38 INCH x	60 INCH		\$138.00	\$164.00
43 INCH x	68 INCH		\$169.50	\$209.00
48 INCH x	76 INCH	\$208.75	NO BID	
HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED TAPERED END SECTIONS		EACH		
SIZE				
14 INCH x	23 INCH	\$380.00		
19 INCH x	30 INCH	\$512.50		
24 INCH x	38 INCH	\$614.25		
29 INCH x	45 INCH	\$1,023.75		
34 INCH x	53 INCH	\$1,263.15		
38 INCH x	60 INCH	\$1,570.00		
43 INCH x	68 INCH	\$2,390.00		
48 INCH x	76 INCH	\$3,140.00		

*Please check availability of all elliptical sizes. Pricing based on full loads delivered. Small load subject to \$200 small load fee. Pricing good for pick-up in Fulton, MO.

PIPE MASTIC PRICE PER 5 GAL

\$45.00